WHEREAS, the main objective of the hiring of a consultant/consulting group is to 
capacitate the VSU Futures Thinking Research Core Team in the strategies, methodologies, and 
other modalities in the conduct and implementation of the project with a cost of Five Hundred 
Fifty Thousand Pesos (P550,000.00) sourced out from the GAA (Food Security); 

WHEREAS, the deliverables for this project would be a two-day Futures Thinking 
Masterclass for the VSU Futures Thinking Core Team, a three-day Scenario Development Food 
Futures Workshop, a one-day Moonshoot Thinking Food Futures Lab to imagine, build proof of